

WELL RECORD, FORM OG-10, MUST BE SUBMITTED TO OBTAIN RELEASE OF WELL UNDER BOND.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

| Charleston, W. Va. | |
|--|--|
| None | Belco Petroleum Corporation |
| COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER | 630 Third Avenue New York, New York 10017 |
| ADDRESS | COMPLETE ADDRESS |
| | November 619 68 |
| COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER | PROPOSED LOCATION |
| | |
| ADDRESS | Spring Creek District |
| TAT Colo Contab | Wirt |
| W. Gale Smith | WirtCounty |
| 7.77 | Well NoOne |
| Sanoma, West Virginia | _ |
| | W. Gale Smith Farm |
| GENTLEMEN: | Elevation 679.5 Acres 236 |
| | to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for |
| oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the | case may be) under grant or lease dated |
| January 9, 1967 | made by W. Gale Smith , to |
| Jet Oil Company | and recorded on the 11th day |
| of April, 1967 | , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in |
| Book 130 , page 191 . | , in the omce of the County Clerk for said County in |
| or coal beneath said farm or tract of land on waries of the same, who have mapped their wor coal operators or coal owners (if any) above na The above named coal operators or coal ow desire to make to such proposed location, or whithe drilling of a well at said proposed location we coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by that forms for use in making such objections without request and that all such objections must set for the same coal making such objections with the | If and believes there are no coal operators operating beds hich said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-kings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the med as addressees. Therefore, (if any) are notified that any objections they may che they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of said Department. Said coal operators are further notified ill be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or dicate the direction and distance the proposed location should |
| (The next paragraph is to be completed | only in Department's copy.) |
| | were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above |
| named coal operators or coal owners at their al or on the same day with the mailing or delive: West Virginia. | bove shown respective address day before, ry of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, |
| | Very truly yours, |
| (Sign | Name) Belco Petroleum Corporation |
| 63 1 | WELL OPERATOR |
| NOV 1968 (3) | 630 Third Avenue |
| Address of | STREET |
| West Virginia Well Oper | ator New York 04/42/202 |
| Dept. of Mills | CITY OR TOWN UTITELE |
| (PC) - 1016 | New York 10017 |
| | rator) New York New York 10017 STATE or be found by the department of mines, within said period of the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department of the department of the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department of mines, the department of mi |
| | on or found therete by the department and that no objections |

WIR-566 PERMIT NUMBER

A-10

LOPER, PRATHER & ASSOCIATES

Petroleum Consultants
1814 SEVENTH STREET
PARKERSBURG, WEST VIRGINIA 26101

PHONE 422-1121

November 6, 1968

Mr. Robert Dodd West Virginia Department of Mines Oil and Gas Division Charleston, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Dodd:

Please find enclosed herewith three copies of Form OG-1, Notice of Proposed Location of Oil and Gas Well, three copies of the Well Location Map for Belco Petroleum Corporation's proposed W. Gale Smith No. 1 Well.

Would you please return the permit to the above address.

Thank you.

Sincerely yours,

Denzil L. Prather

DLP/ncj

Enclosures



Pracher

A-11



State of Mest Virginia

Pepartment of Mines Gil and Gas Division Charleston 5

November 6, 1968

BELCO PETROLEUM CORPORATION 630 Third Avenue New York, New York 10017

| IN RE: | PERMIT NO. | WIR-566 |
|--------|------------|---------------|
| | FARM | W. Gale Smith |
| | WELL NO. | 1 |
| | DISTRICT | Spring Creek |
| | COUNTY | Wirt |

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is Permit for drilling the above described well.

Please post one copy of permit at the Well site and send two copies of the well record to this office, within 90 days, when drilling has been completed.

Very truly yours,

Deputy Director Oil and Gas Wells Division

RLD/ff

Enclosures:

cc-West Virginia Geological & Economic Survey cc- Mr. Harry Holliday, Box 221, Grantsville, W. Va. 26147 PH: 354-6145

bc- Mr. C A. Washburn, Deputy Securities Commissioner

AIN



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES CHARLESTON

Elmer C. Workman Director

December 6, 1968

Robert L. Dodd Deputy Dierctor

0

D

BELCO PETROLEUM CORPORATION 630 - 3rd Avenue New York, New York 10017

Gentlemen:

Y

Enclosed are copies of two violation notices posted on Belco Wells Permit Numbers WIRT-553-P and WIRT-566-P.

Both of these wells are leaking gas after having been plugged. It is understood on the Smith Well, WIRT-566-P that 25 additional bags of cement were used in an attempt to seal off this leaking gas. The well was then shut in while the cement set.

This was done on November 25, and upon checking this well on December 3, 1968 we find the leaking is still occurring.

The only reasonable solution we can see to this problem is to re-open the hole to the bottom of the 9 5/8" casing, install a patened plug, place 50' of cement on the plug, fill the hole with mud, spot cement plug at 10' to surface and erect monument.

Please let us know your intentions as soon as possible so there will be time to act before the correction date of January 3, 1969.

Very truly yours,

ROBERT L. DODD
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

RLD/ff Enclosures - 2

MIN



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES CHARLESTON

Elmer C. Workman Director

December 6, 1968

Robert L. Dedd Deputy Dierctor

)

C

q

Gentlemen:

Y

BELCO PETROLEUM CORPORATION 630 - 3rd Avenue New York, New York 10017

Enclosed are copies of two violation notices posted on Relco Wells Permit Numbers WINT-553-P and WINT-556-P.

Both of these wells are leaking gas after having been plugged. It is understood on the Smith Well, WINT-566-P that 25 additional bags of cement were used in an attempt to seel off this leaking gas. The well was then shut in while the cement set.

This was done on November 25, and upon checking this well on Docember 3, 1968 we find the leaking is still occurring.

The only reasonable solution we can see to this problem is to re-open the hole to the bottom of the 9 5/8" casing, install a paterned plug, place 50' of cement on the plug, fill the hole with mud, spot cement plug at 10' to surface and erect monument.

Please let us know your intentions as soon as possible so there will be time to sot before the correction date of January 3, 1969.

Very truly yours,

ROBERT L. DODD OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

> RLD/ff Enclosures - 2

Form OG-10



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 9

| Rotary | X |
|-------------|---|
| Spudder | |
| Cable Tools | |
| Chanana | |

| Quadrangle | SPE | ICER |
|------------|-----|------|
| | WIR | 566 |

Belco Petroleum Corp. Company 630 Third Avenue, New York City

District Spring Creek County Wirt

Mineral rights are owned by.....

Fresh Water Feet

Farm WO Gale Smith Acres 236 Location (waters) Little Kanawha River Well No. One Elev. 679.5 GL

The surface of tract is owned in fee by W. Gale Smith

Address Steubenville, Ohio

ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT HOURS

| WELL F | ECORD |
|--------|-------|
|--------|-------|

| ECORD | | Oil or (| Gas Well Dry (KIND) |
|----------------------|--|-----------------|---------------------|
| Casing and Tubing | Used in Drilling | Left in Well | Packers |
| Size | | Sala ha | 70 -00 107 |
| 6 | Casing and Tubing Used in Drilling ize 65 1696 4. 6. 6\$\frac{4}{2}00 | | Kind of Packer |
| 3 | 65 | 65 | Tame of Tuesco |
| 0 | 1696 | 1696 | Size of |
| 81/4 | | | |
| 65/8 | 6400 | 1100 | Depth set |
| 5 3/16 | | | |

| Aḍdress | 41/2 | |
|---|---|-------------|
| Drilling commenced 11/4/68 Drilling completed 11/17/68 | 3 | Perf. top |
| Date Shot | Liners Used | 1 |
| Open Flow /10ths Water in | Attach copy of cementing record. See Bac CASING CEMENTED | No. FtDate |
| Rock Pressure | FEET INCHES | FEET INCHES |
| WELL FRACTURED (DETAILS). | FEET INCHES | FEETINCHES |
| RESULT AFTER TREATMENT (Initial open Flow or bbls.) | | |

| roducing Sand | | | | Depth | | |
|--|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--------------|-----------------------|--|-----------------------|
| Formation Color | Hard or Soft | Тор | Bottom | Oil, Gas or Water | Depth | Remarks |
| oil | | 0 | 20 | | | |
| hale | | 20 | 120 | | | |
| roken Sand | | 120 | 160 | | | |
| hale | | 160 | 300 | | | |
| and | | 300 | 330 | | | |
| andy Shale | | 330 | 720 | | | |
| and | | 720 | 770 | | | |
| hale | | 770 | 800 | | | |
| and | | 800 | | | | |
| hale | | 840 | 840 | | 2020 | 21222 |
| andy Shale | | 860 | 860 | | 18/36 | V 1968 EIVED Wirginia |
| and | | | 910 | | (50) | 100 |
| Sandy Shale | | 910 970 | 970 | | KS NO | V 1968 |
| and | | 1330 | 1540 | | 4 REC | EIVED & |
| ime | | 1540 | 1620 | | E West | LIVED 5 |
| hale | | 1620 | 1630 | | Dept. o | Virginia Virginia |
| and · | | 1630 | | | 1 | Mines (0) |
| and, Silt | | 1635 | 1635 1700 | | 600 | 625 |
| ilt and Shale | | 1700 | 5288 | | 850 | 1970 |
| ime-Chert | | 5288 | 5560 | | NO RECTIVE STATE OF S | |
| and | | 5560 | 5610 | | | |
| me | | 5610 | | | | |
| hydrite, Shale&Dolomite | | 5910 | 5910 | | | |
| | | 3910 | 6660 | 1 1 | 01/ | 12/2024 |
| | | and the latter of the second of the | | and the second second | and the same of th | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | 930 | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| The state of the s | | | THE WAY | | | |
| | | | | | | |

Bir

| ormation | Color | Hard or Soft | Top 9 | Bottom | Oil, Gas or Water | Depth Found | Remarks |
|--|-------------------|--|--|--|--|------------------------------------|--|
| | orto | | | | | | |
| | THE COLD | | AMONY | | | | |
| | sole los | | ESPINE NA | | | | |
| 1111 | egn toti | | | | | | 190 |
| TILL | He V and the life | | 0900 | | | | |
| 13" | casing cer | mented by Hall | liburton wi | th 75 sx re | gular cement | | To a series of the |
| A STATE OF THE STA | 131 | mented by Hal | | | | English to the same of the same of | DE |
| | | ith 150 sx of | | | | e diim bi | |
| nesteer to | beild | 1011 170 52 01 | Jo Jo 102 | 0, 110222002 | 19vis s | Esemal offi | A Tenney Land |
| ekangga peranangan anang | | | The state of the s | 1 20 3.46 | vala | | |
| a made and M | - 933V | | | National Confession Co | Julia de | 60 _ 209TK | July |
| | | 50 | | chill v | Sirvascrate | The second second | The same of the sa |
| | | | | | 2.745 | andhe | |
| | | | | | | | |
| qof | Line 1 | | | | | | the man A |
| bertom | 1137 | | | | | 11.11 | to be the second |
| | 3.3 | | | | 01 | 1000 | |
| | | Service Services and the service of | | | | The second south | endit. |
| | 17 10 | 701 | | | | W 197-16 1980 | |
| | | No. 1 topics bids | | A TOTAL | | | |
| | | | | | 203 | | A CONTRACTOR |
| | 1989 | CIA COLUMNIA ACA | | C. MILLSON | A STATE OF THE STA | | |
| | Telah | | | | | | |
| | 1441 | Andrew Market Street | | | | L GENERALIO | characteristic i |
| A Comment | | | | 1.4 | | | |
| | | | | | act desire con | hemily that it is a | |
| | | | | | | MITALIN, STATES | |
| | E Rad | | | | | | |
| | | | | A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR | | | |
| | Dopte | 25 A A A | | 10/2 | The first | | 166-56-20 |
| | | the state of the s | | US | | | |
| | | | | 21 | 31 | | DIME II |
| | | | | DE . | | | |
| | 1 | | | 68 1 1 1 1 3 3 | DUE | | Young |
| | | | | | | | 2.2 |
| | | | | 100 | V-3 1 | | |
| | | | | 27 | pus | | |
| | | | | 100 | Jos | | النستو ا |
| | | | | TR. | Pite 1 | | |
| | | | | | PAC . | | 91.000 |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | City. | Section | | |
| | | 5-11 | | 1 | JEST . | | 1111 |
| | | | | SC | 471 | | nd skille |
| | | | | Dec. | 1924C | | V. d. d. d. |
| | | | | The second secon | THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE | | |
| | | | | THE STATE OF THE S | draži i | | |

| Date 11-22-68 | , 19 |
|--------------------------------|---------|
| APPROVED Belco Petroleum Corp. | , Owner |
| By Wenzil J. Rather To | 2pa |
| (Title) | |



DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

| Permit No. WIR-5 | 766 | | Oil or Gas Well | | | | |
|---------------------------|----------------|-----------------|----------------------|---------------------|-----------------|-------------------|------------|
| | PETROLEUM CON | 98. | CASING AND TUBING | USED IN DRILLING | LEFT IN WELL | PAC | CKERS |
| G 30 THI. Address NEW YOL | | | Size | | | The second second | |
| | | | 16 | | * | Kind of Pa | icker |
| Farm M.GALE | SMITH (236) | 9) | 16 | 73.60 | | | |
| Well No. | | | 10 9 % | 1693 | | Size of | |
| District SPAINS | CREEK County | IRT | 81/4 | | | | |
| Drilling commenced | 11-5-68 | | 6% CEM. | 6504 | _ | Depth set. | |
| | | | 5 3/16 | | | | |
| Drilling completed | Total depth | h | 3 | | | Perf. top_ | |
| Date shot | Depth of shot_ | | 2 | | | Perf. botto | om |
| Initial open flow | /10ths Wate | r inInch | Liners Used | | | Perf. top_ | |
| Open flow after tubing | /10ths Merc. | in Inch | | | - | Perf. botto | |
| | | | 4765HS. | - 13 % - 9 % | - 169 | 3' - | |
| Volume | | Cu. Ft. | | NS | | No. FT. | |
| Rock pressure | lbs | hrs. | NAME OF SE | RVICE COMPA | NY HALL | 1.284870 | e |
| Oil | bbl | s., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS E | NCOUNTERED | AT MAN | FEET | INCHES |
| Fresh water 15-12 | STREAMeet | feet | FEET | INCF | IES | _FEET | INCHES |
| Salt water | feet | feet | FEET | INCH | IES | _FEET | INCHES |
| 2 | / 1/27-27-2 | 2 | | | | | |
| Drillers' Names | - MIF-ZELU = G | ERMIN OR | 11-1150N - V. | WILLET | | | |
| Remarks: | | | | SANJACA | DAG.CO. | -ADTARY | PAZK |
| | LLING AT 66 | OH' | | | | 43 | 5232425263 |
| DR) | IN NEWBEI | 95 | | | | EST. | |

11-71-68

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

| Permit No | | | | Wel | I No | | |
|--|--------------------|-----------------------|---|-------------------|--------------------|---------------|--|
| COMPANY | | | ADDRESS | 2490 | | 134 1018 11th | |
| ARM | Markey I was | DISTRICT | C | OUNTY | | | |
| illing Material Used | | | | | | | |
| iner Loc | cation | Amount | Packer | Location | LAK. | - 12 A | |
| PLUGS USED A | ND DEPTH PLACED | | BRIDGES | CASING AND TUBING | | | |
| CEMENT-THICKNESS | WOOD-SIZE | LEAD | CONSTRUCTION-LUCATION | RECOVERED | SIZE | LOST | |
| | | | | | 2 200 | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | Anal s | | | in in Age. | |
| The second secon | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | The second of the second of the second of | | special control of | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | 29.7.7.8.6 | 4001058 P.O. P. | | | | | |
| e a constant | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| illers' Names | | | 3-1 | 1. 119 | | | |
| emarks: | | W. W. Carlotte, C. C. | | | 200 C | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| 12 | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| DATE | I hereby certify I | visited the abo | ve well on this date. | | | | |

01/12/2024

B.4

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

| Permit No. NTR-566-P | | | | Well No. | | | |
|-----------------------|-----------------------------------|------------------|---|-----------|----------|----------|--|
| | | | ADDRESS 630 THIRD A | | | | |
| FARM W. GALE S | MITH | DISTRICT | SPRING CREEK C | OUNTY WZ | RT | , | |
| Filling Material Used | PRIG MUT -CEN | 7. | | | | | |
| Liner Lo | ocation | Amount | Pacķer | Location | n | | |
| PLUGS USED | AND DEPTH PLACED | | BRIDGES | CASIN | NG AND T | UBING | |
| CEMENT-THICKNESS | WOOD-SIZE | LEAD | CONSTRUCTION-LUCATION | RECOVERED | SIZE | LOST | |
| 7: 0.6660 7"CUT AT | 4355' | FTER FILLZ | NE HOLE WITH MUT. | 4350 | 7" | 2150 | |
| 100'- (25 5x.) | 4350:4 | x50 | | 0 | 96/8 | 1693 | |
| PULL 7" TO | 1700 | | 72484 | 0 | 133/ | 7350' | |
| 26 8X. PLUG | 1700-1650 | | | | | | |
| 25 8x. PLUG. | 180-180 IN | V9"PIPE | | | | | |
| | | Canana | | | | | |
| MONUMENT VEREZ | TED ACORDING | TO OIL AG | AS PESULATIONS. | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Drillers' Names | | | NOEF-WISCH-FUS | R-BELLO. | | | |
| | | | HALLI BURTUN | SERVICE | INIT | CEMENTEN | |
| Remarks: PLUGGEU | 7 11-77-25-6 | 8 | | | | | |
| VERY BRALL AM | YT. OF GAG THAN GM. PLUG FUMPE | ING AFTER | R PLUGGING, DUT OF 9 % 9"SWINGE BEAGNETINTO, | 056. | 2345 | | |
| (MILL C | HECH FUR GAS | 8HUT-0F1 | =) | REC | C 1968 | 101010 | |
| //- 25-68 DATE | I hereby certify I v | visited the abov | ve well on this date. | Dept. | of Mine | 5/3/3 | |
| | | | 7.A. Holl | JE028 | 18173 | 35 | |

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

| | | 1 | | | | |
|------------------------|---------------------|----------------------|---------------------|----------------|---------------|--------|
| Company | MAN STATE | CASING AND TUBING | USED IN DRILLING | WELL | PACKI | ERS |
| Address | | Size | | 1. 2. 18 miles | | |
| Farm | | 16 | | | Kind of Pack | cer |
| | | 13 | | | 1 31 N E21 34 | |
| Well No. | | 10 | | | Size of | |
| District | County | 81/4 | | | | |
| Drilling commenced | | 65% | | | Depth set | |
| Dinning commenced | | 5 3/16 | | | | (-, |
| Drilling completed | Total depth | 3 | | | Perf. top | |
| Date shot | Depth of shot | 2 | | | Perf. bottom | |
| Initial open flow | /10ths Water inInch | Liners Used | | | Perf. top | |
| Open flow after tubing | /10ths Merc. inInch | | | | Perf. bottom | |
| Volume | Cu. Ft. | CASING CEME | NTED | SIZE | No. FT | Date |
| Rock pressure | lbshrs. | NAME OF SE | RVICE COMP. | ANY | | |
| | bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS E | NCOUNTEREI |) AT | _FEET | INCHES |
| | feetfeet | | | | | |
| | feetfeet | | | | | |
| Sait water | | FEEI | INC | IIES | | |
| Drillers' Names | | | 23-2 | - X-X- | <u> </u> | |
| | | | 770-145 4 | | | |

35

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

| | The state of the s | | SPAING CREEK (| | | - 313 |
|--|--|------------------------|-----------------------|--|--------|-----------------------------|
| Cilling Material Used | | | | | | |
| iner Loca | ation | Amount | Packer | Location | | 4 |
| PLUGS USED AN | ND DEPTH PLACED | | BRIDGES | CASING AND TUBING | | |
| CEMENT-THICKNESS | WOOD-SIZE | LEAD | CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION | RECOVERED | SIZE | LOST |
| | | | | | - Town | |
| | | | | - E | | 1 - 1 - 12 - 12 |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | , 12 N |
| a Lorentziak | | | | | | |
| | | | to a comparation | 4 | | |
| Control Section | | | | la c | | |
| | | | | | | |
| A SECTION OF THE SECT | | | | | | |
| | #34 Area Sus C | 3040/4 30 30 | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | The state of the s | | Market and death and annual |
| rillers' Names | | | | | | |
| emarks: | A STATE OF THE STA | entities on the second | 4 | in the second second | | CONTRACTOR OF THE CO. |

12-3-68 DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

Harry a Holliday District

DEC 1968

RECEIVED

West Virginia
Dept. of Mines

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

| Permit No. | and the second s | Oil or Gas Well(KIND) | | | | |
|------------------------|--|-----------------------|---------------------|-----------------|--------------|--------|
| Company | | CASING AND TUBING | USED IN DRILLING | LEFT IN WELL | PACKI | ERS |
| Address | | Size | | | | 19. |
| Farm | rope C | 16 | | | Kind of Pack | cer |
| Well No | | 13 | | | Size of | |
| District | County | 81/4 | | | | - |
| Drilling commenced | | 65/8 | | | Depth set | |
| Drilling completed | Total depth | 5 3/16 3 | | | Perf. top | |
| Date shot | Depth of shot | 2 | | | Perf. bottom | |
| Initial open flow | /10ths Water inInch | Liners Used | | | Perf. top | |
| Open flow after tubing | /10ths Merc. inInch | | | | Perf. bottom | |
| Volume | Cu. Ft. | CASING CEME | NTED | SIZE | No. FT | Date |
| Rock pressure | lbshrs. | NAME OF SE | RVICE COMP. | ANY | | |
| Oil | bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS E | NCOUNTEREI | O AT | _FEET | INCHES |
| Fresh water | feetfeet | FEET | INC | HES | FEET | INCHES |
| Salt water | feetfeet | FEET. | INC | HES | FEET | INCHES |
| Drillers' Names | | | | | | |
| 23.2.2.2.2.2. | a and an analysis of the | | | | | |
| Remarks: | | | | | | |



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES.

| None | BELCO PETROLEU | M CORP |
|--|------------------------------|--|
| Coal Operator | Name of | Well Operator |
| | 630 Third Avenu | ue |
| | New York City | 10017 |
| Address | Comp | lete Address |
| | 11/21/68 | the boson to the |
| Coal Owner | | Date |
| | | BE ABANDONED |
| | Spring Creek | District |
| Address | *** | |
| | Wirt | County |
| Lease or Property Owner | Well No. One | abligation (the |
| Address | W. Gale Smith | Farm |
| | Box 221 | 26147 |
| Inspector to be notified Harry Holliday | City Grantsville | Telephone <u>354-61</u> 45 |
| TO BE NOTIFIED 24 HOURS IN AD Gentlemen:— | VANCE OF PLUGGING O | PERATIONS |
| The undersigned well operator is about to | abandon the above describ | ped well and will commence |
| the work of plugging and abandoning said wel not be less than five days after the day on wi should be received by the Department of Mine | hich this notice so mailed i | notified (which date shall s received, or in due course |
| | | |

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the

plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the reverse side of this notice, in "Work Order."

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above date. 21222324

Very truly yours, kBelco Petroleum Corp Well Operator

Dept. of Mines NOTE: Upon the abandonment of any well drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a registered engineer, shall be filed with THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (OG-9) AND "WORK ORDER" AND TWO COPIES OF THE WELL RECORD, (OG-10). The map must The map must show the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same, the name or names of the owners and names of adjacent tracts and the location of the well to be abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract. 01/12/2024

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NOT TRANSFERABLE.

NOV 1968 RECEIVED

West Virginia

WIR 566 -P

PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Fill hole with Mud to 5300'

Cut 7" casing at 5300'

Circulate hole to surface with mud

Spot 70' cement plug (25sx) at 5300'

Pull 7" to 4800' and spot 50 sack cement plug

Pull 7" to 1700'(bottom of 9 5/8") and spot 25 sack cement plug

Pull 7"

Spot cement plug in top of 9 5/8" and erect monument in accordance with regulations of Oil and Gas Division

354-6145

Box 221 26147 Grantsville

TO BE NOTIFIED 24 HOURS IN ALVANCE OF PLUCGING OPERATIONS

To the Department of Mines Coal Owner or Operator, Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This "work order" is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly yours, BELCO PETROLEUM CORP.

Denzil J. Chather Well Operator

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this

22ND day of November, 19 68.

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division

By: Tobuth call

NOTE: This "work order" shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for the well inspector.

PORM OG-8

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

| | | Belco Pe | troleum Co | rporatio | n | |
|--|--|---|---|---|---|--|
| COAL OI | PERATOR OR OWNER | 630 Thir | PERATOR EW York, | , New Yor | | |
| | ADDRESS | Feb. 28 | RESS | 19 69 | | |
| COAL OF | PERATOR OR OWNER | Spring C | well and Lo | CATION | | |
| *************************************** | ADDRESS | | | *************************************** | District | |
| W. Gale Smit | h | WirtCo | | | | |
| | R PROPERTY OWNER | | (D | | , | |
| Stubenville, | ADDRESS | Well No | (Permit # | WTK-200 |) | |
| | | W. Gale | Smith | | Farm | |
| STATE INSPECTOR S | SUPERVISING PLUGGING H | arry Holi | day | | | |
| | AFFID | AVIT | | | | |
| STATE OF WEST | | | | | | |
| County of | ss: | | | | | |
| 1 HOL | in the state of th | 21/ (| 2 mitel | 3.00 | | |
| hains 6 Adalaha | ox, Wager | and // | - Twee | rele | | |
| | orn according to law depose a | | | | | |
| plugging and filling | oil and gas wells and were emp participated in the work of plug | ployed by Be | lco Petrole | eum Corpo | oration | |
| well operator, and p | participated in the work of plug | gging and fill | ing the above v | well, that sa | id work | |
| was commenced on | the 22 day of November | er 19 | 68 and that t | he well was | plugged | |
| and filled in the foll | lowing manner: | , | , | | F88 | |
| SAND OR ZONE RECORD | FILLING MATERIAL | PLUGS USED | | CA | SING | |
| FORMATION | | | | - | | |
| | | | SIZE & KIND | CSG | CSG | |
| a shale s | Mud 6650-4350 | | SIZE & KIND | PULLED | CSG LEFT IN | |
| | Mud 6650-4350 Cement 4350-4250 | 50 | | PULLED | LEFT IN | |
| | Mud 6650-4350 Cement 4350-4250 Mud 4250-1700 | 50 | sacks | 7" - 4350 | 4350-65 | |
| | Cement 4350-4250 Mud 4250-1700 | | sacks | 7"-4350 9 5/8" | 4350-65 0-1694 | |
| | Cement 4350-4250 Mud 4250-1700 Cement 1700-1650 | | | 7" - 4350 | 4350-65 0-1694 | |
| | Cement 4350-4250 Mud 4250-1700 Cement 1700-1650 Mud 1650-180 | 25 | sacks | 7"-4350 9 5/8" | 4350-65 0-1694 | |
| | Cement 4350-4250 Mud 4250-1700 Cement 1700-1650 Mud 1650-180 Cement 180-130 | 25 | sacks | 7"-4350 9 5/8" | 4350-65 0-1694 | |
| | Cement 4350-4250 Mud 4250-1700 Cement 1700-1650 Mud 1650-180 Cement 180-130 Mud 130-10 | 25 | sacks sacks | 7"-4350 9 5/8" | 4350-65 0-1694 | |
| | Cement 4350-4250 Mud 4250-1700 Cement 1700-1650 Mud 1650-180 Cement 180-130 | 25 | sacks | 7"-4350 9 5/8" | 4350-65 0-1694 | |
| | Cement 4350-4250 Mud 4250-1700 Cement 1700-1650 Mud 1650-180 Cement 180-130 Mud 130-10 | 25 | sacks sacks | 7"14350 9 5/8" | 4350-65 0-1694 | |
| | Cement 4350-4250 Mud 4250-1700 Cement 1700-1650 Mud 1650-180 Cement 180-130 Mud 130-10 | 25 | sacks sacks | 7"14350 9 5/8" | 4350-65 0-1694 | |
| | Cement 4350-4250 Mud 4250-1700 Cement 1700-1650 Mud 1650-180 Cement 180-130 Mud 130-10 | 25 | sacks sacks | 7"14350 9 5/8" | 4350-65 0-1694 | |
| | Cement 4350-4250 Mud 4250-1700 Cement 1700-1650 Mud 1650-180 Cement 180-130 Mud 130-10 | 25 | sacks sacks | 7"14350 9 5/8" | 4350-65 0-1694 | |
| | Cement 4350-4250 Mud 4250-1700 Cement 1700-1650 Mud 1650-180 Cement 180-130 Mud 130-10 | 25 | sacks sacks | 7"14350 9 5/8" | 4350-65 0-1694 | |
| nd, shale & hydrite | Cement 4350-4250 Mud 4250-1700 Cement 1700-1650 Mud 1650-180 Cement 180-130 Mud 130-10 | 25 | sacks sacks | 7"14350 9 5/8" | 4350-65 0-1694 | |
| | Cement 4350-4250 Mud 4250-1700 Cement 1700-1650 Mud 1650-180 Cement 180-J30 Mud 130-10 Cement 10-Surface | 25 | sacks sacks | 7"14350 9 5/8" | 4350-65 0-1694 | |
| hydrite | Cement 4350-4250 Mud 4250-1700 Cement 1700-1650 Mud 1650-180 Cement 180-130 Mud 130-10 Cement 10-Surface | 25 | sacks sacks sacks | 7"-4350 9 5/8"] 3 3/8" | 4350-65 0-1694 0-65 | |
| | Cement 4350-4250 Mud 4250-1700 Cement 1700-1650 Mud 1650-180 Cement 180-J30 Mud 130-10 Cement 10-Surface | 25 25 5 | sacks sacks sacks sacks | 7"-4350 9 5/8"] 3 3/8" | 4350-65 0-1694 0-65 | |
| hydrite | Cement 4350-4250 Mud 4250-1700 Cement 1700-1650 Mud 1650-180 Cement 180-130 Mud 130-10 Cement 10-Surface | 25 25 5 | sacks sacks sacks sacks sacks 7" casing 4 | 7"-4350 9 5/8"] 3 3/8" | 4350-65 0-1694 0-65 | |
| COAL SEAMS | Cement 4350-4250 Mud 4250-1700 Cement 1700-1650 Mud 1650-180 Cement 180-130 Mud 130-10 Cement 10-Surface | 25 25 5 | sacks sacks sacks sacks | 7"-4350 9 5/8"] 3 3/8" | 4350-65 0-1694 0-65 | |
| COAL SEAMS | Cement 4350-4250 Mud 4250-1700 Cement 1700-1650 Mud 1650-180 Cement 180-130 Mud 130-10 Cement 10-Surface | 25 25 5 | sacks sacks sacks sacks sacks 7" casing 4 | 7"-4350 9 5/8"] 3 3/8" | 4350-65 0-1694 0-65 | |
| COAL SEAMS ME) ME) | Cement 4350-4250 Mud 4250-1700 Cement 1700-1650 Mud 1650-180 Cement 180-130 Mud 130-10 Cement 10-Surface | 25 25 5 | sacks sacks sacks sacks sacks 7" casing 4 | 7"-4350 9 5/8"] 3 3/8" | 4350-65 0-1694 0-65 | |
| COAL SEAMS ME) ME) ME) | Cement 4350-4250 Mud 4250-1700 Cement 1700-1650 Mud 1650-180 Cement 180-130 Mud 130-10 Cement 10-Surface | 25 25 5 | sacks sacks sacks sacks Sacks Tescription 7" casing 41 level. | 7"-4350 9 5/8"] 3 3/8" N OF MONUME | 4350-65 0-1694 0-65 | |
| COAL SEAMS ME) ME) ME) and that the work November | Cement 4350-4250 Mud 4250-1700 Cement 1700-1650 Mud 1650-180 Cement 180-J30 Mud 130-10 Cement 10-Surface of plugging and filling said was a saith not. | 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 26 27 28 29 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 | sacks sacks sacks sacks Sacks Tescription 7" casing 41 level. | 7"-4350 9 5/8"] 3 3/8" N OF MONUME above | 4350-65 0-1694 0-65 | |
| COAL SEAMS ME) ME) and that the work November And further dep | Cement 4350-4250 Mud 4250-1700 Cement 1700-1650 Mud 1650-180 Cement 180-]30 Mud 130-10 Cement 10-Surface of plugging and filling said was a saith not. | 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 2 | sacks sacks sacks sacks DESCRIPTION 7" casing 4 level. | 7"-4350 9 5/8"] 3 3/8" N OF MONUME 1 above | 4350-65 0-1694 0-65 NT ground day of | |
| COAL SEAMS ME) ME) and that the work November And further dep | Cement 4350-4250 Mud 4250-1700 Cement 1700-1650 Mud 1650-180 Cement 180-J30 Mud 130-10 Cement 10-Surface of plugging and filling said was a saith not. | 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 2 | sacks sacks sacks sacks DESCRIPTION 7" casing 4 level. | 7"-4350 9 5/8"] 3 3/8" N OF MONUME 1 above | 4350-65 0-1694 0-65 NT ground | |

STANDARD OF MORE AND MARKET

ANY PARLIE ON ONLOGIC TO THE PROPERTY OF

Feb. 22 Feb. 22 Feb. 25

Figure 2 States States 150 Local Control Contr

(Out-Time Diames) I as your think the self-transpose

ysolion yuus

A CARLO CONTRACTOR OF THE CONT

omeno√est lifek frag gevoleend very en jid spilotoo Petnollema Computation sel gebare tot gest likek in the wist oppying sag filling the second of the seld sweek. sek termester to the like geographic librariabeth of ge60 - get the geographic seld seld glooged 's and the libraria to the till seld anguage.

Canant 10 Surface

n de la company de la company

01/12/2024

30/00/61

A

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

| Permit No. MTR-566-P | | | Oil or | Gas Well TRY |
|---|----------------------|---------------------|-----------------|---|
| Company BEICS PETROLEUM CORP. | CASING AND TUBING | USED IN DRILLING | LEFT IN WELL | PACKERS |
| Address NEW YORK, N.Y. 10017 | Size | | | |
| | 16 | | | Kind of Packer |
| Farm N.SALE SHITH (236A) | 13 | | | |
| Well No. | 10 | | | Size of |
| District SPATING CAEFM County WIRT | 81/4 | | h jarih | \$45 p. 199 p. 100 p. 1. |
| | 65% | | | Depth set |
| Drilling commenced | 5 3/16 | | | |
| Drilling completedTotal depth | | * 1 | | Perf. top |
| Date shotDepth of shot | | | | Perf. bottom |
| Initial open flow/10ths Water inInch | Liners Head | | | Perf. top |
| Open flow after tubing/10ths Merc. inInch | 1 | | | Perf. bottom |
| VolumeCu. Ft | | ENTED | SIZE | No. FTDate |
| Rock pressurelbshrs | NAME OF SE | RVICE COMP. | ANY | |
| Oilbbls., 1st 24 hrs | | NCOUNTEREI |) AT | _FEETINCHES |
| Fresh waterfeetfeet | t FEET | INC | HES | _FEETINCHES |
| Salt waterfeetfee | t FEET | INC | HES | FEETINCHES |
| Drillers' Names | | , 100 | | 1920217223 |
| Remarks: ONFINAL INSPECTION, THIS IN | VELL MAY BA | E PELEA | SEO. | MAY 1969 RECEIVED West Virginia West of Mines |
| BOND CANCELLE | n | | | West Virginia Dept. of Mines |
| RETURNED TO WELL OPERATOR A | ND/OR PRINCIP | AÐ | | 183456 J |
| 5/19/ | 169 | | | |
| 5-13-67 | | 34 | a. Helle | ika |
| DATE | | | 6 | 01/12/2024 |

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

| ermit No | | | | Wel | I No | | |
|-----------------------------|--------------------|-----------------|------------------------|---|---------|-----------|--|
| | | | ADDRESS | | | | |
| ARM | COUNTY | | | | | | |
| illing Material Used | | | | | | | |
| iner Loc | eation | Amount | Packer | Location | | | |
| PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED | | | BRIDGES | CASING AND TUBING | | | |
| CEMENT-THICKNESS | WOOD-SIZE | LEAD | CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION | RECOVERED | SIZE | LOST | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | tee by | |
| , | | | | | | | |
| | | | | - | | | |
| | | | | | - | | |
| | | | | . Hill | | | |
| | | | | | S. Card | Z., 1 1 1 | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | w pr | | |
| | - | | | | | _ = = | |
| | | | | | | | |
| rillers' Names | | | | The second section of the second | | | |
| mers wames. | | | | e gar anno mario escarence | | × 3 | |
| emarks: | | | | | | | |
| V521222 | | | | | | | |
| DATE | I hereby certify I | visited the abo | ove well on this date. | | | | |

R'N



State of Mest Nirginia

Department of Mines Gil and Gas Division Charleston 5

May 19, 1969

Belco Petroleum Corp. 630 Third Avenue New York, N. Y. 10017

| IN | RE: | Permit WTR-566-P | |
|----|-----|---------------------|----------|
| | | Farm W Cale Conith | NOT HAVE |
| | | Well No. 1 | - |
| | | Dictrict | |
| | | County Spring Creek | |
| | | | |

Gentlemen:

The final inspection report for the Well which is described above has been received in this office.

Please be advised that the Well which is covered by the above permit number has been released under your Blanket Bond.

Very truly yours,

Deputy Director Oil and Gas Wells Division

